502735834 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPER TALENT ELECTRONIC, INC.	01/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPER TALENT TECHNOLOGY, CORP.	
Street Address:	2079 N. CAPITOL AVE.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8500467
Patent Number:	8452912
Patent Number:	8444423
Patent Number:	8341332
Patent Number:	8321597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (831) 476-5506
Email: gpatent@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUART T AUVINEN

Address Line 1: 429 26TH AVE.

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-NC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART T AUVINEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart T Auvinen 36435/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Changed from STE to STT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0502

502735834

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICELS OF INCORPORATION

FEB _ 1 2005

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Chief Executive Officer and the Secretary, respectively, of Super Talent Electronic, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "The name of this corporation is Super Talent Technology, Corp."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporation Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: Jan 24, 2005

Abraham Ma, CEO

abroham C. Ma

Abraham C. Ma-Abraham Ma, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 03/24/2014